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Who We Are

Our history

Formed in 1953 before Alaska was a state for the

purpose of promoting commerce in Alaska.

Our vision

To be the leading voice advancing Alaska business.

Our mission

To promote a healthy business environment in Alaska.

Our membership

700+ member companies with 100,000+ employees
and 30+ local Alaska Chambers
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Our Board
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Our Board

9 Member Executive Committee

« 20 elected representatives from each Alaska Senate District

* .10 elected At-Large representatives from the general
membership

* 14 Board members appointed by the Chair

» A representative from 30+ local Alaska chambers of
commerce

A representative from 3 Outside chambers of commerce
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Advocacy

Promote pro-
business policies
in Juneau and
Washington D.C.

THE ALASKA BUSINESS

REPORT CARD

Hold legislators
accountable for
their voting
record

Alaska Business
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Support pro-
business
candidates

f) ALASKA CHAMBER



Our Priorities for 2019

State Priorities
 Support reduction of spending to

sustainable levels

 Support a meaningful cap on

operating budget expenditures

* Support comprehensive workers’

compensation reform

Federal Priorities

Support oil and gas exploration and
development in Alaska’s federal
areas including; the Outer
Continental Shelf (OCS), National
Petroleum Reserve-Alaska (NPRA),
Cook Inlet, and the Arctic National
Wildlife Refuge (ANWR)

Support reform of the Federal
Patient Protection and Affordable
Care Act

View our current priorities and positions at alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions.
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http://www.alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions

Policy Setting Process

Submissions Reviewed

Legislative Affairs Committee reviews
submissions and hears from policy
proponent. Committee advances
submission to Membership

Oct. 30

Jul. 24 - Sept. 6 Sept. 6 - Oct. 30

Advocacy

Policy Submission Period : Policy Forum

Any Alaska Chamber Alaska Chamber members

member in good standing : present vote on policy

can submit a position :  submissions. Priorities and
positions ratified by Board of

Directors.
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Alaska Chamber Health Plan

oo o]l
cost-saving options and
the Alaska Chamber AC I—l P
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2019 Alaska Opinion
Survey Results

l survey conducted for
b
4/ ALASKA CHAMBER
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Geographic Representation

Anchorage « 41%
Southcentral « 25%
" Interior « 13%
- Southeast « 13%
I Rural « 8%
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Vote to approve a taxe

If in the future a statewide tax is proposed by the legislature, would you
support or oppose requiring the tax be approved by o vote of the people

I 530

17%

before it could take effect?
Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose 9% .
23
Strongly oppose [ 14% 2
Unsure | 2%
Location Support  Oppose
Anchorage 72% 27%
Southcentral 78% 19%
Interior 75% 22%
Southeast 19%
Rural 72% 23%
Age
18-34 yrs old 83% 15%
35-44 yrs old 74% 23%
45-54 yrs old 75% 23%
55-64 yrs old 74% 24%
65+ yrs old 72% 26%
Gender
Male 72% 25%
Female 78% 20%
(PDITTMAN

Party Support _Oppose
Democrat 63%
Republican 17%
Non-Partisan 68% 29%
Undeclared 77% 21%
Ideology

Very conservative 87% 13%
Smwht conserv. 16%
Moderate 68% 30%
Smwht liberal 68% 29%
Very liberal 65%
Education

High school/GED 84% 15%
Some college 9%
College graduate 74% 24%
Graduate school 59%
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Using a portion of PFD for governmente

Do you support or oppose using a portion of the Permanent Fund Dividend to pay for state government?

2019 ==Support ===QOppose ===Unsure
100%
Strongly support I 23%
46% 75% 56%
Somewhat support 23% ° 51% 55% 53%
50%
Somewhat oppose 9 9 48% 9 469
PP 11% }53% ey 43% 6 43% 6%
Strongly oppose NN 42% oy 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unsure | 1% ‘ 2016* 2017* 2018* 2019
Location Support Oppose Gender Support Oppose HH Income Support Oppose
Anchorage 48% =9 49% Male 42% (57%) <S40K 35% 64%
Southcentral  38% Female 50% <= 49% $40-60K 30% | 68%
Interior 49% 4= 51% Party $60-80K 43% 7%
Southeast 48% 52% $80-100K 51% <> 49%
Rural 49% €=>49% Demochat €20 34% $100K + 54%  44%
Republican 28%
Age Non-Partisan 42% Follow local news
18-34 yrs old 41% (58%) Undeclared 48% 50% Very closely (59%) 39%
35-44 yrs old 47% 52% Smwht closely 40% 9%
45-54 yrs old 48% 51% Not closely 24% 74%
55-64 yrs old 46% 53%
65+ yrs old 45% 53%
(PDITTMAN  *View our current priorities and positions at alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions.
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http://www.alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions

Guarantee PFD in Constitution@

Do you support or oppose o stote constitutional amendment to guarantee poyment of the Permaonent Fund Dividend each year?

Party Support _Oppose
strongly support - NN 36% | b e
Somewhat support 18% BEpunScan ik
Non-Partisan 47% 51%
Somewhat oppose 18% Undeclared 52% 45%
Strongly oppose | 25% }43% deology
Very conserv. 70% 25%
Unsure | 3% Smwht conserv. 4 32%
’ Moderate 42% 55%
Smwht liberal 44% 56%
Location Support Oppose HH Income Support Oppose Very liberal 45% 50%
Anchorage 46% 50% <S40K 20%
Southcentral (63%)  35%  $40-60K 59%  39%
Interior 50% 47% S$60-80K 57% 38%
Southeast 56% 42% $80-100K 53% 44%
Rural 60% 30% S100K + 43% 53%
Age Follow local news

18-34yrsold  57% 41% Very closely 20% 5a%
35-44yrsold  55% 41% Smwht closely  56% 39%

45-54yrsold  54% 42% Not closel
y @% 2%
55-64yrsold  58% 40%

65+ yrs old 45% 50%

(PDITTMAN
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Constitutional Spending Cap

Do you support or oppose o state constitutionol amendment to put in place a spending cap on state spending?

Strongly support _ 39%
61%
Somewhat support 22%
Somewhat oppose 16%
35%
Strongly oppose [ 19%
Unsure | 4%
Location Support _ Oppose
Anchorage 38%
Southcentral @ 27%
Interior 53% 42%
Southeast 63% 35%
Rural 57% 34%
Gender
Male 60% 37%
Female 60% 34%
Follow local news
Very closely 47% =% 50%
Smwht closely 68% 27%
Not closely 74% 19%
(DITTMAN
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2019 PRIORITY*

Party Support Oppose
Democrat 37% 49%
Republican 18%
Non-Partisan 43% 55%
Undeclared 61% 36%
Ideology

Very conservative 12%
Smwht conservative 24%
Moderate 51% 46%
Smwht liberal 43% 51%
Very liberal 36% 51%
Union status

Public employee 49% <@ 49%
Other union 28%
Non-union 61% 34%

*Viiew our current priorities and positions at alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions.
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Workers’ Compensation Reform

Workers' Compensation is a form of insurance providing wage replacement

and medical benefits to employees injured in the course of employment.
Alaska businesses pay some of the highest costs for Workers'

Compensation insurance in the nation, and legislative reforms have been
proposed to reduce those costs.

because the reforms will bring the cost of insurance in Alaska, more in
line with the costs businesses incur in other states.

The healthcare community does not support reforms, saying the reforms

[Randomized statements]
The business community supports reforms to Workers” Compensation

will decrease the benefits for injured workers.

What is your opinion? Do you support or oppose workers'
compensation reform?

Location Support Oppose
Anchorage 50% 36%
Southcentral 55% 36%
Interior 48% @=p 46%
Southeast 45% o=p 46%
Rural 50% 41%
Gender

Male 54% 35%
Female 46% &=p 43%

(PDITTMAN

Party Support Oppose
Democrat 34% 53%
Republican @ 25%
Non-Partisan 47% 43%
Undeclared 52% 41%
HH Income

<S40K 42% 53%
$40-60K 56% 36%
S60-80K 53% 29%
$80-100K 53% 38%
S100K + 50% 38%

Support

50%

ALASKA CHAMBER
2019 PRIORITY*

Oppose

39%

Employed Support __ Oppose
Full-time 54% 37%
Part-time 50% 37%
Homemaker 36% 51%
Student 43% 47%
Unemployed 39% 47%
Retired 47% 40%

Union status

Public emp.
Other union
Non-union

52%
34%

53%

*Viiew our current priorities and positions at alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions.

38%
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Natural Gas Pipeline

Please tell me which of the following two statements comes closest to your view regarding a
potential natural gas pipeline from the North Slope: Alaska is closer than ever to getting a natural
gas pipeline built —or — A natural gas pipeline will not likely be built in the foreseeable future

——Closer than ever ——Not likely be built ——Unsure 10% total change
since 2018
75% 62%
> 54% 27/%
50% 44% Closer  Not likely
43% Party than ever to be built Unsure
2 = 38% 31% Democrat 26% 59% 15%
3% 31% ? Republican 49% 11%
Non-Partisan 26% 61% 13%
0% Undeclared 29% 60% 11%
2013*  2015* 2017 2018 2019
Follow local news
Very closely 32% 58% 10%
Closer  Not likely Smwht closely 28% 58% 14%
Location _ than ever to be built Unsure Natcosely @ 122 1%
Anchorage 29% 62% 9%
Time in AK
Southcentral 32% 59% 9% 0-9 yrs in AK @H 23% 13%
gl &_’ S g 10-20yrsinAK  30% 62% 8%
Southeast 38%  (22%) :
Ry 31% 56% 13% 20+ yrs in AK 30% 57% 13%
(DITTMAN
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ANWR Exploration & P tion "\

XP1orartion roQuCTION 2019 PRIORITY*
Do you support or oppose exploration and production of oil and gas in o portion of ANWR,
that is the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

2019 v 4 -4% total

Strongly support 46% ‘ change
65% since 2018

19%

]— 33%
24%

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose ' 9%

Strongly oppose

Unsure | 2%

—Support —Oppose —Unsure
100%

0 0 0

75% 72%\65:’{?__Z}% 69% 70w% 127% 71% 72%’\67% 68% 5%
o 28% : . o 579 31% 32% 33%
o 20% 257 219 26% 23% 209 219 26% 25% 27% 27% T
” 7% _6% 8%  ou Th A% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% <1% 2%

1990 1991 1992 1993 2000 2001 2002 2003 2005 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Prior to 2015 question read: “What is your opinion of oll and gos exploration in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge, usually
referred to 0s ANWR? Do you feel oll and gos exploration should or should not be allowed in that area?”

FPDITTMAN  *View our current priorities and positions at alaskachamber.com/priorities-and-positions.
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Final Thought

"...one key issue has consistently remained a priority for more
than 20 years, both when the state was flush with cash from

high oil prices and when it was struggling through economic

recession: the need for a sustainable fiscal plan focused on
Alaska’s future.”

Alaska Chamber Op-Ed
Anchorage Daily News, 4/26/19
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Make Your Voice Heard
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2019 FALL FORUM

October 28-30, 2019 =
The Hotel Alyeska, Girdwood, Alaska s PLAN TO ATTEND!
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Contact Us

OO ®

alaskachamber.com

info@alaskachamber.com

@alaskachamber

@alaskachamber
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